
 

 
April 22, 2020 

Debra Howland 
Executive Director  
New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission 
21 South Fruit Street, Suite 10 
Concord, NH  03301-2429 
 
RE:  Docket No. DE 20-XXX 

Public Service Company of New Hampshire d/b/a Eversource Energy 
 2020 Energy Service Solicitation  
 
Dear Director Howland: 
 

On behalf of Public Service Company of New Hampshire d/b/a Eversource Energy 
(“Eversource”), below is the proposed schedule for the upcoming default Energy Service (“ES”) 
solicitation for Eversource’s large and small customer groups. 

 
Issue RFP -    Thursday, May 7, 2020 
Final Offers Due -   Tuesday, June 9, 2020 
Filing -    Thursday, June 11, 2020 
Requested PUC Decision - No Later Than, Thursday, June 18, 2020  
Delivery Start Date -   August 1, 2020 

 
Eversource requests that the following people be added to the service list in the docket: 
 
 Matthew Fossum –  matthew.fossum@eversource.com 
 Jessica Chiavara –  jessica.chiavara@eversource.com 
 Erica Menard –  erica.menard@eversource.com 
 Rick White -  rick.white@eversource.com 
 Melissa Price -  Melissa.price@eversource.com 
 Kristi Davie -  Kristi.davie@eversource.com 
 

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.  Thank you for your 
assistance with this matter. 
       Very truly yours, 

  
       Matthew J. Fossum 
       Senior Regulatory Counsel 
CC:  Suzanne Amidon, Staff Attorney, NH PUC 
 D. Maurice Kreis, Consumer Advocate, NH OCA 

780 N. Commercial Street 
P.O. Box 330 
Manchester, NH 03105-0330 
 
Matthew J. Fossum 
Senior Regulatory Counsel 
 
603-634-2961 
matthew.fossum@eversource.com 
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